facility demonstrates circumstances particular to that individual facility impacting the facility’s 

finances or costs not reflected in the rates. Section 291 maintains the existing requirement that  

OPM approve any interim rate increase exceeding one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the 

median rate for the facility’s peer grouping established under the acuity reimbursement system. 

§ 298 – Working Group on Skilled Nursing Facility Excess Licensed Bed Capacity  

Effective June 12, 2023 

This Section requires the Commissioner of DSS to appoint and convene a working group to review

[...]

providing education on long-term care and related insurance coverage, including the Connecticut 

Partnership for Long-Term Care.  

§ 302 – Expansion of Husky C Income Limit  

Effective October 1, 2024 

This Section expands the eligibility criteria for Husky C participants to those with an income of 

not more than one hundred five percent (105%) of the federal poverty level.  

Line-Item Appropriations: 

Medicaid Rate Study – The budget allocates $1,000,000 for FY 24 and $2,000,000 in FY 25 for 

a provider rate study and implementation strategy.  

Adult Day Services Funding – The budget provides for funding of $500,000 in both FY 24 and